

CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by **"The mechanical performance of lignin-modified asphalt binders"** has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Kênia Barros Batista
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA)
Journal Web:	www.ijera.com
Journal Type:	Online & Print (Both)
Review Type:	Peer Review Refereed
ISSN:	2248-9622
Vol No.:	11
Issue No.:	02
Publication Month:	February
Publication Year:	2021





CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "The mechanical performance of lignin-modified asphalt binders" has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Wagner Augusto Fiel
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA)
Journal Web:	www.ijera.com
Journal Type:	Online & Print (Both)
Review Type:	Peer Review Refereed
ISSN:	2248-9622
Vol No.:	11
Issue No.:	02
Publication Month:	February
Publication Year:	2021





CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "The mechanical performance of lignin-modified asphalt binders" has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Ricardo Adriano Dorledo de Faria
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA)
Journal Web:	www.ijera.com
Journal Type:	Online & Print (Both)
Review Type:	Peer Review Refereed
ISSN:	2248-9622
Vol No.:	11
Issue No.:	02
Publication Month:	February
Publication Year:	2021





CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "The mechanical performance of lignin-modified asphalt binders" has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Vanessa de Freitas Cunha Lins
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA)
Journal Web:	www.ijera.com
Journal Type:	Online & Print (Both)
Review Type:	Peer Review Refereed
ISSN:	2248-9622
Vol No.:	11
Issue No.:	02
Publication Month:	February
Publication Year:	2021

